## BREVORT TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #8

An ordinance TO DESIGNATE AN ENFORCING AGENCY TO DISCHARGE THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BREVORT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATE CONSTRUCTION CODE ACT

ORDINANCE NO. 8

An ordinance to designate an enforcing agency to discharge the responsibilities of the Township of Brevort under the provisions of the State Construction Code Act. The Township of Brevort ordains:

Section 1. <u>Agency Designated</u>. Pursuant to the provisions of Sec. 9 of Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972, the building official of the Township of Brevort is hereby designated as the enforcing agency to discharge the responsibilities of the Township of Brevort under Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972, State of Michigan. The Township of Brevort hereby assumes responsibility for the administration and enforcement of said Act throughout its corporate limits.

Section 2. All Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effective after legal publication and in accordance with provisions of the Act governing same.

Adopted: 10 -18, 1974.

Sena Schimmelpenny

## ORDINANCE NO. 8

An ordinance to designate an enforcing agency to discharge the responsibilities of the Township of Brevort under the provisions of the State Construction Code Act.

t

e r

L

The Township of Brevort ordains:

Section 1. Agency Designated. Pursuant to the provisions of Sec. 9 of Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972, the building official of the Township of Brevort is hereby designated as the enforcing agency to discharge the responsibilities of the Township of Brevort under Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972, State of Michigan. The Township of Brevort hereby assumes responsibility for the administration and enforcement of said Actthroughout its corporate limits.

Section 2. All Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effective after legal publication and in accordance with provisions of the Act governing same.

Adopted: October 18, 1974

REVA SCHIMMELPENNY Township Clerk

Oct. 24 - 31

Ordinance No. #8

## CERTIFICATE

L, REVA SCHIMMELPENNY, TOWNSHIP CLERK OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BREVORT MACKINAC COUNTY, MICHIGAN DO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ORDINANCE WAS DULY PASSED BY THE BREVORT TOWNSHIP BOARD ON 16 - 18 - 74AND THAT THERE WAS AQUORM PRESENT AND THE

MEMBERS VOTED AS FLOOLOS:

unanimous aye vate

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ORDINANCE WAS PUBLISHED ACCORDING TO LAW IN THE REPUBLICAN NEWS, A NEWSPAPER IN GENERAL CIRCULATION IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BREVORT ON THE 10 - 31 - 7410 - 31 - 74

ADOPTED	10-18-74	
TOT TO T T OTTOT	10 - 24 - 74	10-31-74
EFFECTIVE	Immedial	4

Kenn Schimmelpenny Brennet Sup click